AC SERIES XLR
THERMOPLASTIC
CHASSIS MOUNT
CONNECTORS
Options
• Solder Bucket termination
• Insulation Displacement Contacts (IDC)
• Vertical PCB contacts

• Coloured housings available as specials.
Options: Gold plated contacts, Bulk Pack, Latching or Non-latching
Part Number Breakdown: Page 44     Specifications: Page 48
Assembly Instructions: Page 50         Panel Cutouts: Page 49
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING                            Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION VARIATIONS PART NUMBER
Standard AC3MDPI
Bulk Pack AC3MDPI BULK
Non-Latching AC3MDPIL
Non-Latching Bulk AC3MDPIL BULK
Standard AC3FDPI
Bulk Pack AC3FDPI BULK
Non-Latching AC3FDPIL
Non-Latching Bulk AC3FDPIL BULK
Standard AC3MPPI
Bulk Pack AC3MPPI BULK
Non-Latching AC3MPPIL
Non-Latching Bulk AC3MPPIL BULK
Standard AC3FPPI
Bulk Pack AC3FPPI BULK
Non-Latching AC3FPPIL
Non-Latching Bulk AC3FPPIL BULK
XLR 3 pole male,
D Flange,
IDC contacts,
Thermoplastic shell
XLR 3 pole female,
D Flange,
IDC contacts,
Thermoplastic shell
XLR 3 pole male,
Wide Flange,
IDC contacts,
Thermoplastic shell
XLR 3 pole female,
Wide Flange,
IDC contacts,
Thermoplastic shell
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenol.com.au
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenol.com.au
AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
THERMOPLASTIC TYPE - IDC
PRODUCT - FIGURE VARIATIONS PART NUMBER
43
Latching AC3M3MPPI
Non-Latching AC3M3MPPIL
XLR 3 pole
male + 3 pole
male,
Dual Flange,
IDC contacts,
Thermoplastic
shell
Latching AC3F3MPPI
Non-Latching AC3F3MPPIL
XLR 3 pole
female + 3
pole male,
Dual Flange,
IDC contacts,
Thermoplastic
shell
Latching AC3F3FPPI
Non-Latching AC3F3FPPIL
XLR 3 pole
female + 3
pole female,
Dual Flange,
IDC contacts,
Thermoplastic
shell
Latching AC3M3FPPI
Non-Latching AC3M3FPPIL
XLR 3 pole
male + 3 pole
female,
Dual Flange,
IDC contacts,
Thermoplastic
shell
DESCRIPTIONDRAWING                            Dimensions in mm (inches)
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
E. G .  AC3F3MPPIL-AU BULK
AC (series prefix),3Female, 3Male, PP (Dual Thermoplastic Chassis series), IDC,
Latchless,- AU (Gold Plated Contacts), Bulk Packaged.
LO
CKIN
G M
EC
HANISM
CONTA
CT P
LA
TIN
G
PA
CKAGIN
G
IDC DUAL THERMOPLASTIC CHASSIS TYPE
AC
3F
Series Prefix
3 Female Socket Contacts only
3M 3 Male Pin Contacts only
SERIES PREFIX
CONTACT LAYOUT
LEFT HAND SIDE
CONTACT LAYOUT
RIGHT HAND SIDE
-
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
CONTA
CT L
AY
OUTS
 LE
FT
 H
AND SID
E*
CONTA
CT L
AY
OUTS
 R
IG
HT H
AND SID
E*
SHEL
L S
TY
LE
TE
RMIN
AT
IO
N
AC 3F 3M PP I L AU BULK
=
=
=
3F 3 Female Socket Contacts
3M 3 Male Pin Contacts
=
=
PP Dual Thermoplastic Chassis SeriesSHELL STYLE =
I IDC TerminationTERMINATION
Blank

Options: Solder Buckets or IDC, Vertical or Horizontal PCB, Bulk Pack,
Latching or Non-latching, Gold plated contacts.
Part Number Breakdown: Page 47     Specifications: Page 48
PCB Footprints: Page 49                   Panel Cutouts: Page 49
Non-Latching AC3M3MPPL
Latching AC3M3MPPXLR 3 pole male +
3 pole male,
Dual Flange,
Solder contacts
Latching
Non-Latching AC3M3MPPHL
AC3M3MPPHXLR 3 pole male +
3 pole male,
Dual Flange,
Horizontal PCB
mount
Non-Latching AC3F3FPPL
AC3F3FPPXLR 3 pole female
+ 3 pole female,
Dual Flange,
Solder contacts
Latching
Non-Latching AC3M3MPPVL
AC3M3MPPVXLR 3 pole male +
3 pole male,
Dual Flange,
Vertical PCB
mount
Latching
Non-Latching AC3F3FPPHL
AC3F3FPPHXLR 3 pole female
+ 3 pole female,
Dual Flange,
Horizontal PCB
mount
Latching
45
AC3F3FPPV
Non-Latching AC3F3FPPVL
XLR 3 pole female
+ 3 pole female,
Dual Flange,
Vertical PCB mount
Latching
46
AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
DUAL HOUSING THERMOPLASTIC TYPE
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenol.com.au
PRODUCT - FIGURE DRAWING                                 Dimensions in mm (inches) DESCRIPTION VARIATIONS PART NUMBER
Non-Latching AC3M3FPPL
Standard AC3M3FPPXLR 3 pole male +
3 pole female,
Dual Flange,
Solder contacts
Non-Latching AC3M3FPPHL
Standard AC3M3FPPHXLR 3 pole male
+ 3 pole female,
Dual Flange,
Horizontal PCB
mount
Non-Latching AC3M3FPPVL
Standard AC3M3FPPVXLR 3 pole male +
3 pole female,
Dual Flange,
Vertical PCB mount
Non-Latching AC3F3MPPL
Standard AC3F3MPPXLR 3 pole female
+ 3 pole male,
Dual Flange,
Solder contacts
Non-Latching AC3F3MPPHL
Standard AC3F3MPPHXLR 3 pole female
+ 3 pole male,

AC SERIES CHASSIS CONNECTORS
DUAL HOUSING THERMOPLASTIC TYPE
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
DUAL THERMOPLASTIC TYPE
E. G .  AC3M3MPPL-AU BULK
AC (Series Prefix), 3Male(LHS), 3Male(RHS), PP Dual Thermoplasic Chassis Series,
Latchless, - AU (Gold Plated Contacts), Bulk Packaged.
CONTA
CT L
AY
OUT (
LH
S)
SER
IES
 PREF
IX
CONTA
CT L
AY
OUT (
RHS)
SHEL
L S
TY
LE
AC
3F
Series Prefix
3 Female Socket Contacts only
3M 3 Male Pin Contacts only
SERIES PREFIX
CONTACT LAYOUT
LEFT HAND SIDE
3F 3 Female Socket Contacts
3M 3 Male Pin Contacts
CONTACT LAYOUT
RIGHT HAND SIDE
PP Dual Thermoplastic Chassis SeriesSHELL STYLE
ENTERTAINMENT INTERCONNECT CATALOGUE - Amphenol Australia Pty Ltd  Telephone 61 3 8796 8888 Fax 61 3 8796 8801 www.amphenol.com.au
AC 3M 3M PP
LO
CKIN
G M
EC
HANISM
CONTA
CT P
LA
TIN
G
PA
CKAGIN
G
-L AU BULK
=
=